JUNE 16, 2021

REGARDING

Motion to enter into a five (5) year employment contract with Douglas Hausladen as the full-time Executive Director of the New Haven Parking Authority.

PURPOSE

Douglas Hausladen has been the Executive Director for the New Haven Parking Authority in a part time capacity since July 1, 2019. The New Haven Parking Authority now wishes to employ him on a full-time basis as Executive Director pursuant to the terms of the employment contract.

TERM

Five (5) year term commencing July 1, 2021 and expiring June 30, 2026.

RECOMMENDATION

Enter into a five (5) year employment contract with Douglas Hausladen as the full-time Executive Director of the New Haven Parking Authority.

MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN, OR IN HIS ABSENCE THE VICE CHAIRMAN, BE AND HEREBY IS AUTHORIZED ON BEHALF OF THE NEW HAVEN PARKING AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO A FIVE (5) YEAR EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT WITH DOUGLAS HAUSLADEN TO SERVE AS FULL TIME EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE NEW HAVEN PARKING AUTHORITY.

public, held via Zoom teleconferer Commissioners of the Authority be	even Parking Authority, duly warned and open to the nee at 4:30 p.m. on Wednesday, June 16, 2021, eing present, the above Motion was proposed by econded by Commissioner, put to
	Certified to be a true and correct copy.
	Norman Forrestor Chairman